POINSMITA CETTE 3 194

Department of State
Division of Corporations
P. O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, FL 32314

01 JUN 25 AM 8: 33

SECRETARY OF STATE

Tallahassee, FL 32314		ALLAHASSELTESHISZ		
SUBJECT:	R. Fit-4-Tennis, (PROPOSED CORPORAT		00004383 06/08/010	1024007
Enclosed is an origina	l and one(1) copy of the article	es of incorporation and a	*****87.50 a check for:	*****87.50
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED	
FROM:	DR. Fit-4-Tenn Name (Pr			·
	NAPLES, FL City, 592-19	34 11 D State & Zip	- w134	64
	——————————————————————————————————————	elephone number	E JUN 25 2001	31

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

June 12, 2001

D.R. FIT-4-TENNIS, INC. 5830 STRAND BLVD NAPLES, FL 34110

SUBJECT: D.R. FIT-4-TENNIS, INC.

Ref. Number: W01000013464

We have received your document for D.R. FIT-4-TENNIS, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

Section 607.0120(6)(b), or 617.0120(6)(b), Florida Statutes, requires that articles of incorporation be executed by an incorporator.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6052.

Dale White Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 701A00036116

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be: D. R. FIT-4-TENNIS, Inc. 01 JUN 25 AM 8: 33
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE SECRETARY OF STATE TALL AHASSEE FLORIDA
The principal place of business/mailing address is: 5830 Strand Blvd. Naples, FL 34110
ARTICLE III PURPOSE
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is: to engage in Tennis and Fitness related activities to include but not limited to Private lessons, educational seminars and other related events.
ARTICLE IV SHARES
The number of shares of stock is: One thousand (1,000) shares with a par value of \$1.00 per share
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS DIRECTORS (optional)
The name(s) and address(es): DENNY G. RAGER JR #202 (PRES/VICEPRES.) U655 Huntington Lakes CIR. Naples, FL 34119
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT
The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:
Denny G. Rager, JR. 6655 Hunting tonlakes Cir. #202 Naples, FL 34119
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR
The name and address of the Incorporator is:
Denny G. Rager, Jr. 10655 Huntington Lakes Cir#202 NAPLES, FL 34119
NAPCES , FL 34119
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this ertificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity
6/18/11
Signature/Registered Agent Date
1/18/01
Signature/Incorporator Date Date